

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION [ST] NO.21200 OF 2021

Ramkrishna Vasudev Sharma & Ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent

....
Mr. Abhaykumar Apte, Advocate for the Petitioners.
....

**CORAM : R. D. DHANUKA AND
M. G. SEWLIKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 7th JULY, 2022

PC. :

1. Matter is mentioned, not on board, by learned counsel for the petitioners for seeking circulation of the Writ Petition.
2. Issue notice upon the respondents returnable on 29th August, 2022. Humdast is permitted.
3. In addition to the Court notice, the petitioners are permitted to serve the respondents by private service by all permissible modes of services in accordance with law.
4. Affidavit in reply, if any, shall be filed by the respondents within three weeks from the date of service of the papers and proceedings with a copy to be served upon the petitioners' advocate

simultaneously. Rejoinder, if any, shall be filed by the petitioners within two weeks thereafter. The petitioners are directed to convey this order to the respondents for information and compliance.

(M. G. SEWLIKAR, J.)

(R. D. DHANUKA, J.)

Deshmane (PS)