

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (ST) NO. 21200 OF 2021**

Ramkrishna Vasudev Sharma and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Bhayashri Ranade I.by Mr. Abhaykumar Apte for the petitioners.

Mr. K.N. Solunke – AGP for the respondent nos. 1 to 5.

Mr. S.R. Nargolkar a/w. Mr. Arjun Kadam for the respondent no.7.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo for the respondent no.6.

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE AND
KISHORE C. SANT, JJ.**

DATED : AUGUST 29, 2022.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel Ms. Bhagyashri Ranade holding for Advocate Mr. Abhaykumar Apte for the petitioner prays for an adjournment. The counsel also undertakes to supply copy of the petition to learned counsel Mr. Nargolkar appearing for respondent no.7. Learned AGP appearing for the respondent nos. 1 to 5 and learned counsel appearing for respondent no.6 – Corporation.

2. In case, the respondents are desirous of filing their replies, the same shall be filed within four weeks from today.

3. List the petition for further consideration on 3rd October 2022.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE , J)