

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO. 21200 OF 2021

Ramkrishna Vasudev Sharma and Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Rama Somani i/by Mr. Abhaykumar Apte, for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.R. Nagrolkar, i/by Mr. Arjun Kadam for Respondent No.7.
Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for Respondent No.6-PCMC.
Mr. N.K. Rajpurohit, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 03 OCTOBER 2022

P.C. :

A request is made on behalf of learned Counsel for the Petitioners for an adjournment. At the request of learned counsel, stand over to 28 November 2022. Copy of petition to be served on the Respondents, within a period of one week.

Digitally
signed by
SANJAY
ASARAM
MANDAWGAD
Date:
2022.10.11
19:05:39
+0530

2. Stand over to 28 November 2022.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)