

lgc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION STAMP NO. 21200 OF 2021

Ramkrishana Vasudev Sharma & ors. : Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. : Respondents

Mr Abhaykumar Apte, for the Petitioners.

CORAM M.S. Sonak &
Jitendra Jain, JJ.
DATED: 31 January 2025

PC:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Time to clear office objections is extended by one week from today, failing which the matter to stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to this Court.
3. Accordingly, the praecipe is disposed of.

(Jitendra Jain, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)